## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 22A-0470T

IN THE MATTER OF JOINT APPLICATION OF FUSION CONNECT, INC., FUSION CLOUD SERVICES, LLC, AND THE NORTH HAVEN ENTITIES TO EXECUTE A TRANSFER OF CONTROL OF AN AUTHORIZED TELECOMMUNICATIONS PROVIDER.

## **ERRATA NOTICE FOR**

## COMMISSION DECISION APPROVING JOINT TRANSFER

Errata mailed December 9, 2022 Original Decision No. C22-0782 mailed December 8, 2022

1. The Adopted Date for the Decision reads as follows:

Adopted Date: December 1, 2022

The Adopted date is incorrect and should be amended to read as follows:

Adopted Date: December 7, 2022

(S E A L)

THE PROPERTY OF COLORS IN THE PROPERTY OF COLORS IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

G. Harris Adams, Interim Director THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

G. HARRIS ADAMS

Interim Director